INS. CASE OWNER	CC 6/ 40 180 223	72, (45,2 M2 LICKE IDAC:
	ASSIGNMENT	
Surveyor	LSC DOI: ADIVI	Date / Tin
Pre-assign / CCU	64997E	10/10/10/10/10
Insured Vehicle No	14	im No. : 12 18 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Name of Insured	1851 - NO MARAGEMENT POL	icy No.
L U	Ψ [	
Insured Tel No.		ke / Model :
Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.A. TIV VO U	ce of Accident ;
Is driver the owner's		
If NO, Driver Nan	10/ASC: AROHIL B. JAMTAN OIL	GIA REPORT: VES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT; VES / NO
Driver Tel 1		ured Liability: % Final? Yes / No
-6	2,2 2,00X b	200 CONTRACTOR DE LA CO
688 5624	$\longrightarrow$ $\longrightarrow$	
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	WSP: Tel: T. Liability: 1.	NSRS: VSP: et: Liability: LMKS:  INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time		1000
Date: Time	4	STAGE DATE/PIC
10/00	CATISTRY S. K. GUART G. X	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):
1/2/		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):
(6.)		Non-Reporting ltr (Final)
0 11110	Olb race and tal 70	Netification Itr (if non-pickup):
411.	Oldrear ended 7P.	Call OI: After call Itr to OI:
ailu	-Fru -) Kinneth to Analia	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
مر الم	110 Million	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
11810 -	Pice > Asher	After call ftr to OI:
1.1.1	15.00	Authorisation To Act:
PI 80.00	FOR PARS TO THENSE TO PREPARE REPORT.	Release Voucher:
		Final Repair Bill:
		Car Rental Invoice:
		Towing Invoice
		LTA/GIA;
		Medical Bill:
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		Payment Breakdown Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Post-Repair Photos:
	14/11/18	Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by: jesc
Repair Cost: FTF	S\$1,449.80 ( 5 days) Reduction: 8 %	Email Cali
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: ३५ ०९-१५ Confirm with ₹#€	Email Call
Final Liability:	% (Agreed / Sheed) BOLA S/N No. 14	If NO or B 28, Ass. Liu:
Repair Cost: 11/40	55 7/470-29	THE PERIOD
Loss of Rental (LOR): will dis	SS 721-60 ( 8 days) 4 +85 SS - (S x days)	002/1/2013
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	SS - (S x days) SS - (S x days)	19EAVT
LOR only LOU only		
	Table only that	
GIA/LTA Search	55 8 di	
Extraction of the Contract of	SSR di	1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Medical:	SS - (e.g. Tow/ Independent )	2) Report Format:
Medical Dishursement Legal Cost	\$\$ - (e.g. Tow/ Independent ) \$\$ -	
Medical: Dishursement: Legal Cost Total:	S\$ -   (e.g. Tow/ Independent )   S\$ -	2) Report Format: TP 3) Survey fee: +450
Medical: Dishursement: Legal Cost Total:	S\$ - (e.g. Tow/ Independent )   S\$ -	2) Report Format: TF 3) Survey fee: +450 Email Call
Medical: Dishursement: Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT Payce 1:	SS -   (e.g. Tow/ Independent )   SS -	2) Report Format: TF 3) Survey fee: +450 Email Call
GIA/LTA Search Medical Dishursement Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT Payce 1 Payce 2 (Strike if N.A.) Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$ - (e.g. Tow/ Independent )   S\$ -	2) Report Format: TF 3) Survey fee: +450 Email Call

MSS. REC. BY:	
Kennerh	SSIGNMENT
Estimated Cost  OD FTP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV  To Inspect Vehicle No:	Veh No: GB & 36245 Yr Regn: OI, 16  Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Nan / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /  Truck / Trailer or
of	Colour N. Grey AC: Insured/Std/NI/NA  Sp.Reading 69250 T/Radio: Insured/Std/NI/NA  Eng/No:
Policy No.  Claims No.  Sum Insured: Excess:  (Client's Record)  Make of Veh:	Gen. Cond: Good/Fair/Poor/Burnt  Steering: Inorder/Jammed/Leaked/Burnt or  Brake: Inorder/Jammed/Leaked/Burnt or
(Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:	Modi: MI SIRIM I STD AIRIM or  Tyre Size: F: 195/65/15  R:  BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC/ OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /  TOYO / YOKO or  Eront
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No GIA / PR Sean: Consistent?: Yes or No Est. Repairs: 05 days Res.: Yes or No Lum Sum: 1-B-1 % 3 Val.: Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Vehicle: IN / OUT	R/Bal. 2 mm R/Bal. 3 mm  L/Bal. 2 mm L/Bal. 3 mm  D.O.A. 7/12/18 D.O.I. 10/12/18  Survey held at  Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date / Time Action / Instruction  12/12 File pass to Corkering	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
1/8 8 7449.80 Camm Efe	(Red & 61484)
Duta/Time, File Return to?  Add Fee:  Report Format:	ys Of Repair:  survey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Site Insp (\$ ) _ S - RS _ SI  Interview (\$ ) Finites  Tech Invs (\$ )
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (S	Weekend (\$ )

Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBLAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

TBA

Date: 12/12/2018

Our ref:

CC6/LPC18022372/Kpa3

The Motor Claims Department M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

**GBE 5624S** 

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 10/12/2018 at the premises of M/s Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd (Yishun) and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	8,059.80
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	5,806.30
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	2,003.50
Total (Including Check Items)	: S\$	7,809.80
Market Value	: S\$	(est.)
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	- (est.)
Nett Value	: S\$	- (est.)

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

Rear Portion

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs:

5.0 days

Yours faithfully,

KENNETH KONG

Licensed Appraiser

# > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Company
Owner ID:	1970R
/ehicle Details	
/ehicle No.:	GBE5624S
/ehicle to be Exported:	No
ntended Deregistration Date:	10 Dec 2018
/ehicle Make:	PEUGEOT
Vehicle Model:	PARTNER 1.6 HDI ETG LWB
Primary Colour:	Grey
Manufacturing Year:	2015
Engine No.:	10JBFR0023267
Chassis No.:	VF37F9HF8FJ838124
Maximum Power Output:	
Open Market Value:	\$18,134.00
Original Registration Date:	20 Jan 2016
irst Registration Date:	20 Jan 2016
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: ntended PARF Rebate Details	\$907.00
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	•
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	19 Jan 2026
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$43,809.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$31,137.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$31,137.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 10 Dec 2018

ОК



COMMERCIAL VEHICLE (PRIVATE USE)

R SB B000083 Cov.Type: C

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

-		 	 
~ -	DT	 	NO.
	~ .	 F 0 1	Date 1

DMCV178020556

1) Index Mark and Registration

No. of Vehicle:

**CBE5624S** 

2) Name of Policyholder:

GROUP INDUSTRIES PTE LTD

3) Commencement Date of Insurance:

20 January 2018

EXCESS: (SECTION I) . SGD600.00

EXCESS:WE(BELOW 10T) EGD100.00 YNG&INEXP DRV(SEC 1) EGD2,500.00

4) Expiry Date of Insurance:

19 January 2019

- 5) Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive
  - 1) Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or permission
- 6) Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

- 7) Limitations as to Use
  - 1) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
  - 2) Use for carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.
  - 3) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

This policy does not cover

- 1) Use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing.
- 2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. | OVERSEAS CHINESE BANKING CORPORATION LTD

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) are not to be included under these headings (for Items 6 & 7)

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Palicy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Legend
Cov Type:
C - Comprehensive
F - Third Porty, Fire & Theft
T - Third Porty

For and an behalf of ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd.
Approved Insurer

Authorized Signature

# Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 1019, Yishun Industrial Park A #01-374/382, Singapore 768761 TEL: 67556142 (YIS) FAX: 67557719 (YIS) Email: chmotor@singnet.com.sg GST:201001158E RCB NO:201001158E

M/S: LONPAC INSURANCE BERHAD

> ES1891394 300 BEACH ROAD Estimate No: 10 Dec 2018 #17-04/07 THE CONCOURSE Date: SINGAPORE 199555 DMCV17S020556 Policy No:

TEL: 62507388 FAX: 62963767 Veh Reg No: **GBE5624S** 

Make/Model: ATTN: Motor Claim Department PEUGEOT PARTNER 1.6 HDI ETG LWG

WS Ref: TP-LONPAC Chassis No: VF37F9HF8FJ838124

NOT Northard Claim Type: Third Party Engine No: 10JBFR0023267

Accident Date: 07/12/2018 Reg. Date: 20/01/2016

GU997E TP Veh Reg No:

#### Estimate Repair Cost to Vehicle No :GBE5624S

	Description	τ	Price	Quantit	y	Lis	t Price	Ar	nount SS
	List Price					12	-		
1	REAR BUMPER		625.00	1	PC	Bu	625.00		-
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE	NUM	400.00	2	PCS	0	800.00	1	
3	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	- /**)	450.00	1	PC	R	450.00	7	
4	REAR BUMPER TOW COVER		49.00	1	PC	nu	49.00	-	
5	REAR BUMPER RIVET		5.00	4	PCS	ne	20.00	_	
6	REAR TAILGATE LH		1,575.00	1	PC	Ry	.575.00	-	
7	REAR LH TAILGATE -EMBLEM (PEUGEOT)		95.00	1	PC	rec	95.00	-	
8	REARLH TAILGATE EMBELM - H D i		80.00	1	PC	ne	. 80.00	_	2
9	REAR LH TAILGATE INNER LOCK		345.00	1	PC	20	345.00	2	
10	REAR TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIP		5.00	10	PCS	ne	50.00	_	
11	REAR RH TAILGATE		1,700.00	1	PC	Ry	,700.00		
12	REAR RH TAILGATE EMBLEM - PARTNER		95.00	1	PC	ne		_	
13	REAR RH TAILGATE EMBLEM - HD i	- T	80.00	1	PC	rea	80.00	_	
14	REAR RH TAILGATE INNER RUBBER	114/61	238.00	1	PC		238.00		_
15	REAR RH TAILGATE INNER LOWER LOCK		320.00	1	PC	W	320.00	1	
							5,522.00		
				Less 10	%		652.20	5,	869.80
	Special Net								
16	TAILGATE GLASS GUM		30.00	2	PCS	M	60.00		
17			10.00	2	PC	na	20.00	_	
18	REVERSE SENSOR		200.00	1	PC	In	200.00	-	
19	(ACT ) (CONT.) (CONT.) (CONT.)		280.00	1	PC	Stron	280.00	2	
1000	The Control of the Co		355				560.00		560.00
	Labour								
20	TO REMOVE AND REFIX BOTH TAILGATE GLASS		120.00	1	LA		120.00	_	
21			750.00		LA		750.00	6001	
58	TAILGATE ATTACHMENT; KNOCK AND REPAIR REAR END PANEL AND RE-ALGIN THE SAME		51.000.5		SER				
22	TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ON BOTH TAILGATE, REAR		700.00	1	LA		700.00	600	9
23			60.00		LA		60.00	-	
-	2.200 to 2.200 to 2.200 to 2.200		450140		100.4	9	,630.00	1,	630.00

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the fullowing:

• To resurvey be consider spray quinting

• To display discovery part(s) during resurvey

- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Projudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

Total \$\$ 8,059.80

Add GST @ 7% 564.19

Total Amount Payable S\$ 8,623.99

For Chang Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

## Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From:

ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Friday, 14 December, 2018 4:42 PM

To:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cc:

MT\_Claim\_SG; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GU997E (OI : LPC -

18/18/VC05/021200) and GBE5624S (TP: LKK REF - CC6/LPC18022372/Kpa3) on

07/12/2018

Attachments:

GU997E 071218.PDF

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up

Flag Status:

Completed

Categories:

HMK

Without Prejudice

Dear Mei Kwan

Please see attached for our Insured's GIA report.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706



From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 14 December, 2018 3:46 PM
To: GERALD POH WEE BIN; ericwoo; ONG LI LI
Cc: MT\_Claim\_SG; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GU997E (OI: LPC - TBA) and GBE5624S (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/LPC18022372/Kpa3) on 07/12/2018

#### 'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle GBE 5624S at M/s Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd (Yishun) and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Kindly verify validity of our insured's policy and let us have a copy of insured's accident report for our necessary action.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP's GIA report
- · estimated cost of repair

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 2 January 2019 11:55 AM

To: Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd (Yishun-June) (chmotor@singnet.com.sg)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Your ref: GBE 5624S \*Our Ref: CC6/LPC18022372/Kpa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GU

997E(LONPAC) & GBE 5624S ON 07/12/2018]

Your ref: GBE 5624S WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC6/LPC18022372/Kpa3

Dear Sir/Madam.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING GU 997E(LONPAC) & GBE 5624S ON 07/12/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

ONPAC INSURANCE	BHD	Ref : CC6/LPC18022	372/Kea3n2
300 BEACH ROAD	OURSESINGAPORE 199555	Date: 09-01-2020 Code: LPC2	
	Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAIR	M
Insured Veh.	GU 997E	Veh. Inspected	GBE 5624S
Policy No.	Z18VC05000933	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	18/18/18/VC05/021200	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	10/12/2018
2.	Vehicle Parti	culars & Condition	VIII OLE LE LE COL
Make & Model	PEUGEOT PARTNER (M)	c.c	1560
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016
Chassis No.	VF37F9HF8FJ838124	Colour	METALLIC GREY
Odometer	69250	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL
General	GOOD		
3.	Condit	ions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	MICHELIN	2 mm
L/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	MICHELIN	2 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	MICHELIN	3 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	MICHELIN	3 mm
4.	Descripti	on of Damages	C - 10 - 10 -
THE VEHICLE SU	ISTAINED DAMAGES AT THE RE	AR PORTION.	
DAMAGES SEE I	DETAILS.		
5.	Genera	I Information	
Accident Date	07/12/2018	Inspection Date	10/12/2018
Survey held at	CHENG HOE MOTOR PL		
	BLK 1019 YISHUN IND, PARK #01-374/382 SINGAPORE 768761	A	
5a.	R	emarks	
A)THE INSPECTI B)IN ACCORDAN	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI'CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, V	THOUT PREJUDICE" BAS WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	IS. SED REPAIRS.
5b.	Estimate	Days of Repair	
ESTIMATED NO	RMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	5 Working Day	8



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBE 5624S

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	BUCKLED	625.00	625.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE @\$400.00	N/S MTG CRACKED	800.00	400.00
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	450.00	450.00
1	REAR BUMPER TOW COVER	DENTED	49.00	49.00
4	REAR BUMPER RIVET@ @\$5.00	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	REAR TAILGATE LH	BENT	1,575.00	1,575.00
1	REAR LH TAILGATE - EMBLEM (PEUGEOT)	NECESSARY	95.00	95.00
1	REAR LH TAILGATE EMBLEM - HDI	NECESSARY	80.00	80.00
1	REAR LH TAILGATE INNER LOCK	DENTED	345.00	345.00
10	REAR LH TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIP @\$5.00	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
1	REAR RH TAILGATE	BENT	1,700.00	1,700.00
1	REAR RH TAILGATE EMBLEM - PARTNER	NECESSARY	95.00	95.00
1	REAR RH TAILGATE EMBLEM - HDI	NECESSARY	80.00	80.00
1	REAR RH TAILGATE INNER RUBBER	DENTED / CUT	238.00	238.00
1	REAR RH TAILGATE INNER LOWER LOCK	DENTED	320.00	320.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-652.20	-612.20
	The Country of the Co		5,869.80	5,509.80
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
2	TAILGATE GLASS GUM @\$30.00 (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
2	TAILGATE STICKER @\$10.00 (SN)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	SCRATCHED	200.00	200.00
1	REVERSE CAMERA (SN)	SHORTED	280.00	280.00
	2 2		560.00	560.00
	LABOUR			
	TO REMOVE AND REFIX BOTH TAILGATE GLASS.		120.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIX REAR BUMPER ASSY, BOTH TAILGATE ATTACHMENT; KNOCK AND REPAIR REAR END PANEL AND RE-ALIGN THE SAME.		750.00	600.00
	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY ON BOTH TALGATE, REAR		700.00	600.00

Report Ref No. CC6/LPC18022372/Kea3n2



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	RUSTPROOFING		60.00	60.00
			1,630.00	1,380.00
	GRAND TOTAL		8,059.80	7,449.80

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	7,449.80
-----------------------------	----------

Report Ref No. CC6/LPC18022372/Kea3n2

KSC

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser